AMENDMENT No. 2 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE AND
NATIVE AMERICAN MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES dba NORTH AMERICAN
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR TELEPSYCHIATRY SERVICES FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2022-23, 2023-24, and 2024-25

This 2"9 Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County of
Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County” and Native American Mental Health Services dba
North American Mental Health Services (NAMHS), hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,”
collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into an Agreement effective July 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on January 10, 2023 to reflect changes to the
maximum compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement must be amended a second time to reduce the contract maximum of
$2,580,242.96 in item three (3), “Compensation,” as well as updating Exhibit B, “Fiscal Provisions.”

NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing recitals, the parties hereto agree as follows:
Section 3, “Compensation,” is hereby amended to read:

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services described
hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services.” Compensation to Contractor shall not exceed
One Million, Two Hundred Nine-Five Thousand, One hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Eighty
Cents (51,295,636.80).

The County shall compensate Contractor for services rendered, in accordance with the provisions set
forth in Exhibit B, titled “Fiscal Provisions™ attached hereto and incorporated herein, provided that
Contractor is not in default under any provisions of this agreement.

Exhibit B, “Fiscal Provisions” is hereby amended to read:

Section 6, “Payment Terms” is hereby amended to read:

6. PAYMENT TERMS. County shall reimburse Contractor for services provided per the schedule
below:

6.3 FEE SCHEDULE TABLE

SERVICE FY 2022-23 | FY 2023-24 | FY 2024-25 | TOTALS

TelePsychiatry @ $220/hr $640,516.80 | $300,000.00 TBD | $940,516.80
Medical Assistant $16.,800.00 | $16,800.00 TBD $33,600.00
TeleTherapy Services @ $175/hr $128,000.00 $128,000 0] $256,000.00




AMENDMENT No. 2 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE AND
NATIVE AMERICAN MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES dba NORTH AMERICAN
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR TELEPSYCHIATRY SERVICES FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2022-23, 2023-24, and 2024-25

Conservatorship Evaluation Fees @ $23.760.00 | $41.760.00 TBD $65.520.00
$220/hr T > e
TOTAL $809,076.80 | $486,560.00 0| $1,295,636.80
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
22.23.1.2

Page 2 of 3



AMENDMENT No. 2 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE AND
NATIVE AMERICAN MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES dba NORTH AMERICAN
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR TELEPSYCHIATRY SERVICES FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2022-23, 2023-24, and 2024-25

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force

and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE

NORTH AMERICAN MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES _

-'"-7 o ;' ¢ j g ¥ "
¥ /?'éfﬂ:’auaﬂ' {%/’;éﬂfff’:m,{ Al

Chair
Board of Supervisors
Date:

Thomas Andrews. MD, Owner
Date: /7 /ﬁ-',zr/g &

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LLOYD GUINTIVANO
County Counsel

By: il

Date: S0t Tug y

/1

R &, PA-C, Owner
Date: (ENAE L‘-II

ATTEST:
SUSAN PARKER
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

22.23.1.2
Page 3 of 3



